## **East Lothian Council**

FOI Ref: 2018/507241

I would like to request the following:

1) A list of the residential units operated by your local authority.

Lothian Villa (Ravensheugh and Meadowmill)

2) In 2016, how many children were living in these units in total in your local authority?

17

3) In 2017, how many children were living in these units in total in your local authority?

14

4) In 2016, how many times were children staying in these units reported missing to the police?

East Lothian Council (ELC) does not record this information. In view of this, under Section 17(1)(b) of the Act, I must formally advise you that ELC has been unable to comply with this part of your request as the information you require is not held. You may, however, wish to direct your enquiry to Police Scotland and I have provided a link to their website for your convenience: <a href="http://www.scotland.police.uk/access-to-information/freedom-of-information/">http://www.scotland.police.uk/access-to-information/freedom-of-information/</a>

5) In 2017, how many times were children staying in these units reported missing to police?

Please refer to Q4 above.